

HB0402/567078/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 402
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”; and in line 5, after the third “fees” insert “, subject to certain limitations”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, after “(a)” insert “**(1)**”; in line 9, strike “(1)” and substitute “**(I)**”; in line 11, strike “(2)” and substitute “**(II)**”; in line 12, strike “(I)” and substitute “**1.**”; in line 14, strike “(II)” and substitute “**2.**”; after line 15, insert:

“(2) THE FEES AUTHORIZED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION MAY NOT EXCEED A TOTAL OF \$900 FOR A 2-YEAR TERM.”;

in line 24, strike “THE” and substitute “AN”; and in the same line, after “AMOUNT” insert “, NOT EXCEEDING \$900.”.

On page 3, in line 2, strike “THE” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO § 7-302(A)(2) AND (E)(2) OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE**”; and strike beginning with “, notwithstanding” in line 11 down through “Act,” in line 12.